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RANKINGS2023/ OVERALL 

BW Rank 2023 Institution 

103 

National lnstitute 
of Technology 
Meghalaya 

104 

National Institute of 
Technology Raipur 
Sir Padampat 
SinghaniaUniversity 

106 

NITTE Meenakshi 
Institute of 

Technology 

REVA University 

International Institute 
of information 
Technology 

Dayanand 
Sagar College of 
Engineering 

Sagi Ramakrishnam 
Raju Engineering 

College 

100 Presidency University 

101 Alliance University 

Vel Tech Rangarajan 
Dr Sagunthala R•D 
Institute of Science 
and Technology 

Pandit Dwarka 
Prasad Mishra 
Indian Institute 

102 of lnformation 
Technology, Design 
and Manufacturing 
(ITDM) Jabalpur 

BW BUSINESSWORLD BEST ENGINEERING 
COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 2023 

Shri Mata Vaishno 
Devi University 

Sreenidhi lnstitute of 
Science E Technology 

Kalasalingam 
105 Academy of Research 

and Higher Education 

Saveetha 
Engineering College 

State 

Chhattisgarh 

Meghalaya East 

Rajasthan 

Karnataka 

Karnataka 

Maharashtra 

Karnataka 

Andhra Pradesh 

Tamil Nadu 

Bangalore 

Karnataka 

Jammu and 
Kashmir 

Telangana 

Region 

Tamil Nadu 

North 

Tamil Nadu 

India 

Central 
India 

North 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

West 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 

Madhya Central 
Pradesh India 

India 

South 
India 

North 
India 

South 

South 
India 

Category 

South 
India 

Public 

Public 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

India private 

Public 

Public 

Private 

Private 

Research Excellence 

11.4 

12.1 

12.3 

11 

(20) 

12 

11.9 

12.2 

12.2 

12 

12.2 

11.4 

11.7 

12 

11.3 

12.4 

12 

(15) 

11 12.7 16 

1.3 12.4 

11.6 13.5 

11.4 12.9 

11.2 13.2 

11.2 

11.1 

11.1 

Teaching 
(220) 

1.1 

10.8 

1 

1 

10.9 

11.2 12.3 

13.1 
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13.1 

12.3 

10.5 12.2 

11.3 

12.9 13.5 

Employment 

(20) 

12.1 

15.8 

13.6 

15.7 

14.6 

14.5 

14.5 

15.4 

15.3 

15.2 

15.3 

15.2 

12.4 14.4 

11.2 15.2 

12.2 15 

Infrastructure 

(15) 

12.8 

12.4 

12.2 

12.2 

12.1 

12.2 

12 

12 

12 

11.8 

11.8 

12.3 

12.1 

12.3 

11.6 

11.3 

Inclusiveness And Social 

S.7 

Impact (10) 

5.5 

6.1 

5.8 

5.8 

6.9 

5.5 

5.5 

5.5 

6.3 

6 

5.6 

5.5 

5.9 

5.7 

5.6 

Total (100) 

69.6 

69.5 

69.3 

69 

68.9 

68.6 

68.4 

68.4 

68.2 

68 

67.9 

67.8 

67.5 

67.3 

67.1 

67 
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