

RANKINGS 2023/OVERALL

BW BUSINESSWORLD BEST ENGINEERING COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 2023

			OILO O	COIMIA	minutes of self-to-	of his course offer. 's					
BW Rank 2023	Institution	State	Region	Category	Research Excellence (20)	Innovation (15)	Teaching (20)	Employment (20)	Infrastructure (15)	Inclusiveness And Social Impact (10)	Total (100)
91	National Institute of Technology Meghalaya	Meghalaya	North East India	Public	11.4	11	12.7	16	12.8	5.7	69.6
92	National Institute of Technology Raipur	Chhattisgarh	Central India	Public	12.1	11.3	12.4	15.8	12.4	5.5	69.5
93	Sir Padampat Singhania University	Rajasthan	North India	Private	12.3	11.6	13.5	13.6	12.2	6.1	69.3
	NITTE Meenakshi Institute of Technology	Karnataka	South India	Private	11	11.4	12.9	15.7	12.2	5.8	69
95	REVA University	Karnataka	South India	Private	12	11.2	13.2	14.6	12.1	5.8	68.9
	International Institute of Information Technology	Maharashtra	West India	Private	11.9	11.2	12.9	13.5	12.2	6.9	68.6
(5)	Dayanand Sagar College of Engineering	Karnataka	South India	Private	12.2	11.1	13.1	14.5	12	5.5	68.4
98	Sagi Ramakrishnam Raju Engineering College	Andhra Pradesh	South India	Private	12.2	11.1	13.1	14.5	12	5.5	68.4
99	Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr Sagunthala R&D Institute of Science and Technology	Tamil Nadu	South India	Private	12	11	12.3	15.4	12	5.5	68.2
100	Presidency University	Bangalore	South India	Private	12.2	11.1	11.3	15.3	11.8	6.3	68
101	Alliance University	Karnataka	South India	Private	11.4	11.2	12.3	15.2	11.8	6	67.9
102	Pandit Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design and Manufacturing (IIITDM) Jabalpur	Madhya Pradesh	Central India	Public	11.7	10.8	12.1	15.3	12.3	5.6	67.8
103	Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University	Jammu and Kashmir	North India	Public	12	10.5	12.2	15.2	12.1	5.5	67.5
104	Sreenidhi Institute of Science & Technology	Telangana	South India	private	11.3	11	12.4	14.4	12.3	5.9	67.3
105	Kalasalingam Academy of Research and Higher Education		South India	Private	12.4	11	11.2	2 15.2	2 11.6	5 5.7	67.1
105	Saveetha Engineering College	Tamil Nadu	South India	Private	12	10.9	12.	2 15	11.3	3 5.6	67